STATE OF CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD CENTRAL COAST REGION

SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR REGULAR MEETING OF MAY 3, 2012 Prepared on April 25, 2012

ITEM NUMBER: 16

SUBJECT: Revision of Waste Discharge Requirements, Reissuance of National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System Permit No. CA0049981 for the City of Salinas Municipal Storm Water Discharges, Monterey County, Order No. R3-2012-0005

STAFF PERSON: Jennifer Epp 805/594-6181 or jepp@waterboards.ca.gov

This Supplemental Sheet provides supplemental information for the Staff Report for the Central Coast Water Board staff recommendation to adopt the Salinas Municipal Stormwater Permit (Draft Order No. R3-2012-0005). This supplemental information includes:

- 1) April 23, 2012 letter received from the City of Salinas; and
- 2) Changes to Draft Order No. R3-2012-0005 to Provide Clarification on the Monitoring Data Website.

April 23, 2012 Letter Received from the City of Salinas

Attachment 1 to this Supplemental Sheet is a letter submitted by the City of Salinas on April 23, 2012. In the letter, the City of Salinas describes activities that have occurred since the February 2, 2012 Central Coast Water Board hearing on Draft Order No. R3-2012-0005.

Changes to Draft Order No. R3-2012-0005 to Provide Clarification on the Monitoring Data Website

Draft Order No. R3-2012-0005 requires the City of Salinas to upload its monitoring data to the California Data Upload and Checking System (CalDUCS). Draft Order No. R3-2012-0005 includes a website address for the City of Salinas to use to upload the monitoring data. Changes to the management of CalDUCS during the term of the Draft Order may require a change to the website address.

This Supplemental Sheet makes the following changes (shown in underline format):

1. The second sentence of Provision 7.b of Attachment D, located on page Attachment D-5 of Draft Order No. R3-2012-0005 (Attachment 3 of the Staff Report for Item 16) is changed to read:

Data shall include all stormwater discharge and receiving water monitoring data, and shall be submitted electronically through the California Data Upload and Checking System (CaIDUCS) (currently available at http://www.ccamp.info/ceden/index.html; Central Coast Water Board staff will notify the Permittee if the website address changes).

2. The following sentence is added to Provision 7.b of Attachment D, located on page Attachment D-5 of Draft Order No. R3-2012-0005 (Attachment 3 of the Staff Report for Item 16):

Each quarter, the Permittee shall notify Central Coast Water Board staff via e-mail once final data delivery is achieved.

ATTACHMENT:

Attachment 1: April 23, 2012 Letter Received from City of Salinas

S:\Stormwater\Stormwater Facilities\Monterey Co\Municipal\Salinas\Permit\2012\Board Meeting May 2012\Supplemental Sheet #1\Supplemental Sheet_Item 16_final.doc